FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

04-30-1999

Docket No.: C001 P00230-US

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02 101025444

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin A. McCullough	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Chip Coolers, Inc. Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
★ Assignment	Street Address: 333 Strawberry Field Road				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other	City: Warwick State: RI ZIP: 02886				
Execution Date: March 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01				
Name: David R. Josephs, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd. 101 Dyer Street, Suite 501	8. Deposit account number: 02-0900				
City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02903					
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy April 13, 1999 Signature Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: PATENT

REEL: 9911 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

I, KEVIN A. MC CULLOUGH, of 11 Tiernan Avenue, in the City/Town of Warwick, County of Kent, State of RI 02886, do hereby sell, transfer and set over and assign unto CHIP COOLERS, INC., a corporation of the State of New Hampshire, located at 333 Strawberry Field Road, Warwick, RI 02886 its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said CHIP COOLERS, INC., for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made, all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Patent Application for HEAT SINK ASSEMBLY WITH CAM LOCK, invented by me and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor which I have executed based thereon this 300 day of MARCH, 1999 and all original and reissued patents granted for said improvements, and all divisions and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all priority rights and all benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been filed in my name, and I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same Letters Patent to the said CHIP COOLERS, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and I do covenant that I have full right to convey the said interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree to aid CHIP COOLERS, INC. to enforce proper patent protection all without further consideration but at the expense of said CHIP COOLERS, INC. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set n	ny hand and s	eal this _	BRD day
of	MARCH	, 1999	`~	- 1 0	13/	

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this <u>3RD</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 1999, before me appeared the abovenamed KEVIN A. MC CULLOUGH, personally known to me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be HIS free act and deed, before me.

NOTIARY PUBLIC

PATENT

KEVIN A. MC CULLOUGH

REÇORDED: 04/15/1999 REEL: 9911 FRAME: 0740